

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1061, the third engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 64, line 19, delete "\$14,597,000" and insert "\$14,962,000"

1.3 Page 65, line 5, delete "\$7,298,000" and insert "\$6,568,000"

1.4 Page 65, line 8, delete "\$7,123,000" and insert "\$6,393,000"

1.5 Page 65, line 13, after "significance" insert ". At least 80 percent of the grant funds
1.6 the second year shall be used for grants to parks and trails located outside the metropolitan
1.7 area as defined in Minnesota Statutes, section 473.121, subdivision 2"

1.8 Page 66, line 17, delete "\$14,597,000" and insert "\$14,962,000"

1.9 Adjust amounts accordingly